

MOUNT HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

We Fromote Growth

April 07, 2022

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Subject: Declaration by Promoters under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Scrip Code: 542864

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Declaration by the Promoters of the Company as on March 31, 2022, under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For MOUNT HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Anita Kumari Chhajer

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No: A45613

122 I, Silver Rock Apartment, 2nd Floor, Venkatasamy Road West, R.S. Puram, Coimbatore – 641 002 Ph: +91 422 4973111 E-mail: mount@mounthousing.com Website: www.mounthousing.com CIN – L45201TZ1995PLC006611

To

- 1. BSE Limited, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
- The Audit Committee, Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, 122 I, Silver Rocks apartment, Venkatasamy Road west, R.S. Puram, Coimbatore – 641 002

<u>Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, Ramesh Chand Bafna, Promoter of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, hereby declare that I have not made any encumbrance on the shares of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited held by me, either directly or indirectly, other than those already disclosed, if any, during the financial year 2021-2022.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Ramesh Chand Bafna

Pamer chang

То

- 1. BSE Limited, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
- The Audit Committee, Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, 122 I, Silver Rocks apartment, Venkatasamy Road west, R.S. Puram, Coimbatore – 641 002

<u>Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, Lalitha Bafna, Promoter Group of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, hereby declare that I have not made any encumbrance on the shares of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited held by me, either directly or indirectly, other than those already disclosed, if any, during the financial year 2021-2022.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Lalitha Bafna

То

- 1. BSE Limited, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
- The Audit Committee, Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, 122 I, Silver Rocks apartment, Venkatasamy Road west, R.S. Puram, Coimbatore – 641 002

<u>Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, Kalpesh Bafna, Promoter of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, hereby declare that I have not made any encumbrance on the shares of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited held by me, either directly or indirectly, other than those already disclosed, if any, during the financial year 2021-2022.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Kalpesh Bafna

То

- 1. BSE Limited, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
- The Audit Committee, Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, 122 I, Silver Rocks apartment, Venkatasamy Road west, R.S. Puram, Coimbatore – 641 002

<u>Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, Poonam Bafna, Promoter Group of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited, hereby declare that I have not made any encumbrance on the shares of Mount Housing and Infrastructure Limited held by me, either directly or indirectly, other than those already disclosed, if any, during the financial year 2021-2022.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Pooran Bona

Poonam Bafna